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Progress in family welfare programme

664, SHRI HITENDRA DESAI: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAM-ILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the progress of the Family Welfare Programmes during the last six months; and

(b) whether Government consider the same to be satisfactory and adequate?
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THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI JAGH
DAMBI PRASAD YADAV): (a) The progress of the Family Welfare Programme during the last six months (April 77—September 77) is at Annexure I and II. [Placed in Library.
See No. LT-1073/77]1.

(b) The progress of the Family Welfare Programme during the six months ending September, 1977 cannot be regarded as satisfactory except in the case of the oral pills programme and, in the case of prophylaxis against nutritional anaemia among women.
The Family Welfare Programme has no doubt receiveg a set back due to the large scale cases of coercion during the period of emergency reported from certain parts of the country.
The effect of the Government is to propagate the programme in a purely voluntary way and in this respec: the motivational campaign is being stepped up through Government machinery as well as non-o{ficial agencies.

A TR K FER Tqw=R
¥ qmN

665. s AFfAIMN TAEE
St I W

47 eqEen SR QAT wewn

Ay a8 wATA F oFAT v fF

# feay ot a1 o g AR feaw oy afm § N TEEH F FTM
FW FW AWF T RS

(w) fomr wrif ®F FEad &
Fr g gé Wk af@Erd N
IDT TET T FOH AU FRaT-
feadt wifaxr ggraar & @ ; siw

(1) Fa@ ¥ S
T T AT TG QI ey

Written Answers 106

mfgs gEggar & v IR fEaq
W #®Y g AT oA

Tateer AR afeae e w-
|z # er Aal (s} wwewn wanz
aka) : (F) ¥ (7). gEAT QFw
F oo @ oAk aw ww
9T @ & JI |

Accidents in Coal Mines

666. SHRI ROBIN SEN: Will the Minister of PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS AND LABOUR be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1530 on the 23rd June, 1977 regarding accidents in coal mines during 1975 and 1976 and state:

(a) the number of accidentg that occurred in coal mines and the workers dieq and injured in these accidents duting Janusary to October 1977;
and

(b) the steps taken by Government to improve the conditiong of safety in coal mines?

THE MINISTER OF PARLIAMEN.-
TARY AFFAIRS AND LABOUR
(SHRI RAVINDRA VARMA): (a)
According to provisional figures there were 185 fatal accidents resulting in the death of 202 persons and Seriously injuring 33 others in coal mines durifig the period from January to October, 1977 and 1311 serieus acci-
denits seriously injuring 1888 persons during the period from Jahuary to September, 1977.

(b) Steps taken by Government to improve conditions of Saifety in Coal
Mines.

. (1) Carry out routine and special ihspeétions of mines 1o check compliance with law point out violations

